
 

 

2023-2024 chronology of races and events 
 

  Pre-Season Briefing   Wednesday, 20 September 2023   

  Sailing Safety Day  Saturday, 23 September 2023   

  Interclub series LBYC Opening Day  Sunday, 24 September 2023   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: LBYC      

  Rum Race series   Friday, 29 September 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Interclub series EBYMBC Opening Day Saturday, 30 September 2023   

  Warning signal: 1310    

  Start line: EBYMBC      

  Rum Race series   Friday, 6 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Interclub series RPNYC Opening Day Saturday, 7 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 13 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Women’s Helm Series  Race 1 Friday, 13 October 2023  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Fitzroy Bay Race    Saturday, 14 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1025    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 20 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 27 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 28 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Spring Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 28 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham     

  Gin Series Race day 1 Saturday, 28 October 2023   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Special Turkish Ambassadors Rally/Social Sail Sunday, 29 October 2023  

 Warning signal: 1155   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Rum Race series   Friday, 3 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    



 

 

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 4 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Spring Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 4 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Gin Series Race day 2 Saturday, 4 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 10 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     

 Women’s Helm Series Race 2 Friday, 10 November 2023  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 3 Saturday, 11 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Spring Series  Race day 3 Saturday, 11 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Gin Series Race day 3 Saturday, 11 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 17 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     

  Island Bay Race  Mark Foy Saturday, 18 November 2023   

  Warning signal: TBC    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 24 November 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     
 Christmas Social Sail & Christmas Party Saturday, 25 November 2023  

 Warning signal: TBA   

 Start line: RPNYC    

 Offshore: Prerace briefing 1800 Thursday, 30 November 2023  

  Rum Race series   Friday, 1 December 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Offshore: Brothers Race    Saturday, 2 December 2023  

 Warning signal: 0710   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 At Home Race 1 Saturday, 2 December 2023  

 Warning signal: 1155   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Offshore Alternative: Brothers Race     Sunday, 3 December 2023  

 Warning signal: 0825   

 Start line: RPNYC   

     

     



 

 

 Rum Race series   Friday, 8 December 2023  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Women’s Helm Series Race 3 Friday, 8 December 2023  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Offshore: Prerace briefing 1800 Thursday, 7 December 2023   

  Offshore: Cook Strait Classic    Saturday, 9 December 2023   

  Warning signal: 1225    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  At Home Race 2 Saturday, 9 December 2023   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  
Offshore Alternative: Cook Strait 
Classic  

  Sunday, 10 December 2023   

  Warning signal: TBC    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 15 December 2023   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 05 January 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     

 Rum Race series   Friday, 12 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC    

 Offshore: Prerace briefing 1800 Thursday, 18 January 2024  

 Rum Race series   Friday, 19 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC    

  Offshore: Nelson Race    Friday, 19 January 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 26 January 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Women’s Helm Series Race 4 Friday, 26 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 4 Saturday, 27 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 0855   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Combined: Summer Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 27 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1255   

 Start line: Pt Jerningham   

 Gin Series Race day 4 Saturday, 27 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1300   

 Start line: Pt Jerningham   

 Twilight Series  Race day 1 Wednesday, 31 January 2024  

 Warning signal: 1755   

 Start line: Committee Boat   

  Rum Race series   Friday, 2 February 2024   



 

 

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 5 Saturday, 3 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Combined: Summer Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 3 February 2024   

 Warning signal: 1255    

 Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Gin Series Race day 5 Saturday, 3 February 2024   

 Warning signal: 1300    

 Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Waitangi Day Social Sail  Tuesday, 6 February 2024  

 Warning Signal: TBA   

 Start Line: RPNYC   

  Twilight Series  Race day 2 Wednesday, 7 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 1755    

  Start line: Committee Boat    

  Rum Race series   Friday, 9 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 6 Saturday, 10 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Summer Series  Race day 3 Saturday, 10 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Gin Series Race day 6 Saturday, 10 February 2024  

 Warning signal: 1300   

 Start line: Pt Jerningham   

  Twilight Series  Race day 3 Wednesday, 14 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 1755    

  Start line: Committee Boat    

 Offshore: Pre-race Briefing 18:00 Thursday, 15 February 2024  

  Rum Race   Friday, 16 February 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     

 Offshore: Catherine Cove    Saturday, 17 February 2024  

 Warning signal: 0955   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Triple Race Day  Saturday, 17 February 2024  

 Warning signal: 1155   

 Start line: TBA   

  RPNYC Regatta Details TBA Thursday, 22 February 2024   

  RPNYC Regatta Details TBA Friday, 23 February 2024   

  RPNYC Regatta Details TBA Saturday, 24 February 2024   

  RPNYC Regatta Details TBA Sunday, 25 February 2024   

 Offshore: Prerace briefing 1800 Thursday, 29 February 2024  

  Rum Race series   Friday, 1 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Offshore Kapiti - Chetwodes – Ships Cove Friday 1 March 2024  



 

 

 Warning Signal 0755   

 Start Line RPNYC   

  At Home Race 3 Saturday, 2 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

 Offshore: Settlers Cup Return Race  Sunday, 3 March 2024   

 Warning Signal TBC   

 Start Line TBC   

 Rum Race series   Friday, 8 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Women’s Helm Series Race 5 Friday, 8 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 7 Saturday, 9 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Autumn Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 9 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Gin Series Race day 7 Saturday, 9 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham     

 Rum Race series   Friday, 15 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 1810   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 8 Saturday, 16 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 0855   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Combined: Autumn Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 16 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 1255   

 Start line: Pt Jerningham   

 Gin Series Race day 8 Saturday, 16 March 2024  

 Warning signal: 1300   

 Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  
Club Week: Race 1 Two Handed 
Race  

  Tuesday, 19 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1610    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Club Week: Race 2 Crews Race    Wednesday, 20 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1610    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  
Club Week: Race 3 Women's Helm 
Race  

  Thursday, 21 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1610    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  
Club Week: Race 4 Veterans (Rum) 
Race  

  Friday, 22 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1610    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race Series   Friday, 22 March 2024   

  Warning signal: 1610    



 

 

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Club Week: Race 5 Island Bay Race 2  Fleet Series Saturday, 23 March 2024   

  Warning signal: TBC    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  PROVISIONAL: Offshore: Lyttleton Race 29 March – 1 April Friday, 29 March 2024   

  Warning signal: TBC    

  Start line: TBC    

 Rum Race Series  Friday, 5 April 2024  

 Warning signal: 1610   

 Start line: RPNYC   

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 9 Saturday, 6 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Alan Martin Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 6 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Gin Series Race day 9 Saturday, 6 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Offshore Briefing: 2-handed Brothers 1800 Thursday 11 April  

  Rum Race series   Friday, 12 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC     

  Combined: 2-Handed Series  Race day 10 Saturday, 13 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 0855    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Combined: Alan Martin Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 13 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

  Gin Series Race day 10 Saturday, 13 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1300    

  Start line: Pt Jerningham    

 Offshore: 2-Handed Brothers Islands Race Sunday, 14 April 2024  

 Warning Signal: 0755   

 Start line: RPNYC   

 Offshore: Prerace briefing 1800 Thursday, 18 April 2024  

  Rum Race Twilight Series   Friday, 19 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    

  Start line: RPNYC    

       

  Offshore: Port Underwood  Saturday, 20 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1025    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  At Home Race 4 Saturday, 20 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  ANZAC Day Race Thursday, 25 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Rum Race Twilight Series   Friday, 26 April 2024   

  Warning signal: 1810    



 

 

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Commodore's & Ambassadors' Trophy  Saturday, 4 May 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: RPNYC     

  Reserve Commodore's Trophy Race    Saturday, 11 May 2024   

  Warning signal: 1255    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  Offshore: Prerace briefing (TBC) 1800 Friday, 17 May 2024   

  Offshore: Reserve Day (TBC)   Saturday, 18 May 2024   

  Warning signal: 1055    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: 2 handed Series  Race day 1 Saturday, 22 June 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: Fully Crewed Series  Race day 1 Sunday, 23 June 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: 2 handed Series  Race day 2 Saturday, 6 July 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: Fully Crewed Series  Race day 2 Sunday, 7 July 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: 2 handed Series  Race day 3 Saturday, 20 July 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: Fully Crewed Series  Race day 3 Sunday,21 July 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: 2 handed Series  Race day 4 Saturday, 3 August 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: Fully Crewed Series  Race day 4 Sunday, 4 August 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: 2 handed Series  Race day 5 Saturday, 17 August 2024   

  Warning signal: 0955    

  Start line: RPNYC    

  RPNYC Winter: Fully Crewed Series  Race day 5 Sunday, 18 August 2024   

  Warning signal: 1155    

  Start line: RPNYC     

  



 

 

  



 

 

  



 

 

  



 

 

 

 


